ended 30 June 2022

1.7.	� Other notes
1.8	� Additional disclosures to the

profit and loss account
1.8.1. �Disclosures to the pro forma

profit and loss account for the
year ended 30 June 2022

109 |  PwC Annual Report 2021/2022

A personal note from
our chair

PwC in the Netherlands

Report of the Board of
Management

Report of the Supervisory Board

Financial statements
1.	� Consolidated financial

statements
1.1.	� Consolidated balance sheet

at 30 June 2022 (before
appropriation of result)

1.2.	�Consolidated profit and loss
account for the year ended
30 June 2022

1.3.	�Consolidated statement of
cash flows for the year ended
30 June 2022

1.4.	� Notes to the consolidated
financial statements

1.5.	� Notes to the consolidated
balance sheet at 30 June 2022

1.6.	� Notes to the consolidated profit
and loss account for the year
ended 30 June 2022

1.7.	� Other notes
1.8	� Additional disclosures to the

profit and loss account
1.8.1. �Disclosures to the pro forma

profit and loss account for the
year ended 30 June 2022

2.	� Company financial statements
3.	 Other information

Appendices

2021/2022 Assurance Tax & Legal Advisory Other 1) Eliminations Total
Net revenue from external clients 348,340 287,754 294,879 5,708 - 936,681
Net internal revenue 16,486 23,967 26,201 198,150 -264,804 -
Other revenue - 33,861 - - - 33,861
Total revenue 364,826 345,582 321,080 203,858 -264,804 970,542

Costs of work contracted-out and other external costs 43,451 45,618 73,782 41 -55,002 107,890
Staff costs 135,225 91,382 98,688 70,970 - 396,265
Amortisation and depreciation of fixed assets - 333 1,596 8,763 - 10,692
Other operating costs 134,007 96,936 83,072 117,864 -209,802 222,077
Total operating costs 312,683 234,269 257,138 197,638 -264,804 736,924

Operating profit 52,143 111,313 63,942 6,220 - 233,618
Net financial income and expenses -1,067 -713 104 1,527 - -149
Corporate income tax -786 -9,167 -592 -2,311 - -12,856
Management fee Coöperatie - - - -189,095 - -189,095
Profit after tax 50,290 101,433 63,454 -183,659 - 31,518
1) Internal costs are charged to group companies and recognised as internal revenue under Other.

People employed in FTE 2) Assurance Tax & Legal Advisory
Firm

Services Total
Average number in 2021/2022
- Partners 106 100 78 - 284
- Other professionals 1,752 1,047 1,026 11 3,836
- Support staff 61 14 10 927 1,012
Total 1,919 1,161 1,114 938 5,132
2) FTE (excluding trainees) means full-time equivalents.

Segment information (in € x 1,000)

1.	� Consolidated financial
statements

1.1.	� Consolidated balance sheet
at 30 June 2022 (before
appropriation of result)

1.2.	�Consolidated profit and loss
account for the year ended
30 June 2022

1.3.	�Consolidated statement of
cash flows for the year ended
30 June 2022

1.4.	� Notes to the consolidated
financial statements

1.5.	� Notes to the consolidated
balance sheet at 30 June 2022

1.6.	� Notes to the consolidated profit

[…]

1.8	� Additional disclosures to the

profit and loss account
1.8.1. �Disclosures to the pro forma

profit and loss account for the
year ended 30 June 2022

110 |  PwC Annual Report 2021/2022

A personal note from
our chair

PwC in the Netherlands

Report of the Board of
Management

Report of the Supervisory Board

Financial statements
1.	� Consolidated financial

statements
1.1.	� Consolidated balance sheet

at 30 June 2022 (before
appropriation of result)

1.2.	�Consolidated profit and loss
account for the year ended
30 June 2022

1.3.	�Consolidated statement of
cash flows for the year ended
30 June 2022

1.4.	� Notes to the consolidated
financial statements

1.5.	� Notes to the consolidated
balance sheet at 30 June 2022

1.6.	� Notes to the consolidated profit
and loss account for the year
ended 30 June 2022

1.7.	� Other notes
1.8	� Additional disclosures to the

profit and loss account
1.8.1. �Disclosures to the pro forma

profit and loss account for the
year ended 30 June 2022

2.	� Company financial statements
3.	 Other information

Appendices

2020/2021 Assurance Tax & Legal Advisory Other 1) Eliminations Total
Net revenue from external clients 341,719 308,101 286,391 5,634 - 941,485
Net internal revenue 26,479 12,151 31,817 179,437 -249,884 -
Total revenue 368,198 320,252 318,208 185,071 -249,884 941,845

Costs of work contracted-out and other external costs 47,858 56,354 98,028 62 -56,149 146,153
Staff costs 141,464 94,779 93,592 69,340 - 399,175
Amortisation and depreciation of fixed assets - - 3,204 9,710 - 12,914
Impairment - - - 898 - 898
Other operating costs 118,171 85,153 68,504 101,313 -193,735 179,406
Total operating costs 307,493 236,286 263,328 181,323 -249,884 738,546

Operating profit 60,705 83,966 54,880 3,748 - 203,299
Net financial income and expenses -978 -855 -1,797 -2,877 - -6,507
Corporate income tax -468 -429 -314 -2,271 - -3,482
Results of participating interests - - - 561 - 561
Management fee Coöperatie - - - -186,994 - -186,994
Profit after tax 59,259 82,682 52,769 -187,833 - 6,877
1) Internal costs are charged to group companies and recognised as internal revenue under Other.

People employed in FTE 2) Assurance Tax & Legal Advisory
Firm

Services Total
Average number in 2020/2021
- Partners 108 100 73 - 281
- Other professionals 1,888 1,082 1,005 11 3,986
- Support staff 64 14 9 898 985
Total 2,060 1,196 1,087 909 5,252
2) FTE (excluding trainees) means full-time equivalents.

1.	� Consolidated financial
statements

1.1.	� Consolidated balance sheet
at 30 June 2022 (before
appropriation of result)

1.2.	�Consolidated profit and loss
account for the year ended
30 June 2022

1.3.	�Consolidated statement of
cash flows for the year ended
30 June 2022

1.4.	� Notes to the consolidated
financial statements

1.5.	� Notes to the consolidated
balance sheet at 30 June 2022

1.6.	� Notes to the consolidated profit
and loss account for the year